### **PROPOSAL**

TO THE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

SUBMITTED <u>4/7/22</u>

Dear Mayor and Commissioners:

The undersigned, as BIDDER, hereby declares that the only person or persons interested in the Proposal as principal or principals is or are named herein and that no other person than herein mentioned has any interest in this Proposal or in the Contract to be entered into; that this Proposal is made without connection with any other person, company or parties making a Bid or Proposal; and that it is in all respects fair and in good faith without collusion or fraud.

The BIDDER further declares that he has examined the site of the Work and informed himself fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the place where the Work is to be done; that he has examined the Drawings and Specifications for the Work and contractual documents relative thereto, including the Notice to Bidders, Instructions to Bidders, Proposal Bid Form, Form of Bid Bond, Form of Contract and Form of Performance Bond, General, Supplementary and Technical Specifications, Addenda, Drawings, and Local Preference Program, Exhibit A, and has read all of the Provisions furnished prior to the opening of bids; and that he has satisfied himself relative to the work to be performed.

The undersigned BIDDER has not divulged to, discussed or compared his bid with other bidders and has not colluded with any other BIDDER of parties to this bid whatever.

If this Proposal is accepted, the undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees to enter into and execute the Contract with the City of Hollywood, Florida, in the form of Contract specified; of which this Proposal, Instructions to Bidders, General Specifications, Supplementary Conditions and Drawings shall be made a part for the performance of Work described therein; to furnish the necessary bond equal to one hundred (100) percent of the total Contract base bid, the said bond being in the form of a Cash Bond or Surety Bond prepared on the applicable approved bond form furnished by the CITY; to furnish all necessary materials, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, transportation, supervision, labor and all means necessary to construct and complete the work specified in the Proposal and Contract and called for in the Drawings and in the manner specified; to commence Work on the effective date established in the "Notice to Proceed" from the ENGINEER; and to complete Mechanical Integrity Testing of each well by the dates specified in Section 00800 and all other Contract Work as stated in the "Notice to Proceed" or pay liquidated damages for each calendar day in excess thereof, or such actual and consequential damages as may result therefrom, and to abide by the Local Preference Ordinance (when applicable).

The BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the following addenda:

No	Dated_	MAR	71	1022	
No	Dated		/		
No	Dated				

And the undersigned agrees that in case of failure on his part to execute the said Contract and the Bond within ten (10) days after being presented with the prescribed Contract forms, the check or Bid Bond accompanying his bid, and the money payable thereon, shall be paid into the funds of the City of Hollywood, Florida, otherwise, the check or Bid Bond accompanying this Proposal shall be returned to the undersigned.

Attached hereto is a certified check on the	
Bank	< of
or approved Bid Bond for the sum of  \$ 63,907  conditions under the Instructions to Bidders an	Dollars (\$ ) according to the ad provisions therein.
together with signature(s) of the office of the corporation and corporate seal; shall be set forth below with the signa Contracts in behalf of the partnershi	name of the corporation shall be set forth below, er or officers authorized to sign Contracts on behalf if Bidder is a partnership, the true name of the firm ture(s) of the partner or partners authorized to sign p; and if the Bidder is an individual, his signature ip, the names of the general partners.
WHEN THE BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL:	
	(Signature of Individual)
	(Printed Name of Individual)
	(Address)
**************************************	**************************************
	(Name of Firm)
	(Address)
	(SEAL)
	(Signature of Individual)

**************************************	************
	(Name of Firm) A Partnership
	(Address)
	By: (SEAL) (Partner)
Name and Address of all Partners:	
************	** *** *** ** *** *** *** *** *** *
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A JOINT VENTURE:	
	(Correct Name of Corporation
	By: (SEAL) (Address)
	(Official Title)
•	As Joint Venture (Corporate Seal)
Organized under the laws of the State of law to make this bid and perform all Work and f the Contract Documents.	
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A CORPORATION:	ALL WEBBS ENTERPRISES INC. (Correct Name of Corporation
	By: (SEAL)

UJCE PRESIDENT (Official Title)
309 Commerce WAY (Address of Corporation) JUPITER, FC 3
Organized under the laws of the State of FLORIDA, and authorized by the law to make this bid and perform all Work and furnish materials and equipment required under the Contract Documents.
CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS
ALL WEBBS ENTERPRISES INC.
(Name of Corporation)
RESOLVED that DAUID WEBB JR  (Person Authorized to Sign)
RESOLVED that DAUTO WEBB JR  (Person Authorized to Sign)  UICE PRESTOENT of ALL WEBBS ENTERPRISES TWC  (Title) (Name of Corporation)
be authorized to sign and submit the Bid or Proposal of this corporation for the following project:
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD Injection Wells 1 & 2 Mechanical Integrity Testing Bid No.: IFB-4714-22-OT
The foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by
ALL WEBBS ENTERPRISES at a meeting of its Board of (Name of Corporation)
Directors held on the 30 7H day of MARCH, 2022.
Ву:
Title:
(SEAL)

- END OF SECTION -

The above Resolution MUST BE COMPLETED if the Bidder is a Corporation.

# CITY OF HOLLYWOOD DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES DIVISION

### **PROPOSAL BASE BID FORM**

Bid	No	١.	•			
DIQ	IAC	٠.	•			
_						

IFB-4714-22-OT

Project Name:

Injection Wells 1 & 2 Mechanical Integrity Testing

### BASE BID:

<u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Total</u>
1	Perform mechanical integrity testing on both IW-1 and IW-2 for lump sum price of:  from Sand  Five hundledeightynine  Dollars and  Cents	1	LS	, 	589,000
2	Consideration for Indemnification for the lump sum price of: TenDollars and				
	<u>No</u> Cents				\$10.00
3	Dedicated cost allowance for work as directed and upon authorization by the City due to undefined conditions of:  Fifty thousandDollars and				
	NoCents				\$50,000.00
	BASE BID TOTAL FOR COMPLETE PROJECT:	-			639,010
BASE	BID TOTAL IN WRITING:  & hundrad thirty were there	nd 13an	te 1	a Was a	•
	OF BIDDER: All Webb's Entere				

### NOTES:

- 1. REFER TO SECTION 01025 FOR ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTIONS OF ITEMS.
- 2. SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION TIME AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT TIME FOR THE WORK SHALL BE AS DEFINED IN THE PROJECT SCHEDULE IN THE SUPPLEMENTARY GENERAL CONDITIONS (SGC'S).
- 3. THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD REQUIRES THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THE UNIT PRICE/TOTAL IN TEXT AS WELL AS NUMERICAL FORMAT FOR EACH LINE ITEM LISTED IN THE PROPOSAL BID FORMS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE UNIT PRICE/TOTAL FOR EACH LINE ITEM IN TEXT AS WELL AS NUMERICAL FORMAT MAY RENDER THE ENTIRE BID PACKAGE NON-RESPONSIVE.
- 4. THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD WILL EVALUATE THE BID PROPOSALS AND DETERMINE THE LOWEST, RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER FOR THE TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 3). IT IS THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD'S INTENT TO AWARD THE PROJECT BASED UPON THE TOTAL BASE BID.

- END OF SECTION -

### INFORMATION REQUIRED FROM BIDDERS

### **GENERAL INFORMATION**

The Bidder shall furnish the following information. Failure to comply with this requirement may cause its rejection. Additional sheets shall be attached as required.

1.	Contractor's Name/Address: ALL WEBBS ENTERPRISES INC.
	309 COMMERCE WAY
	JUPITER, FC 33458
2.	Contractor's Telephone Number: (561) 746 - 2019 and e-mail address: ALLWEBBS & ALLWEBBS . COM
3.	Contractor's License (attach copy): 2040
	Primary Classification: WATER WELL CONTRACTOR
	Broward County License Number (attach copy):
4.	Number of years as a Contractor in construction work of the type involved in this Contract: 39 16ARS
5.	List the names and titles of <u>all</u> officers of Contractor's firm:  DAVID WEBB - PRESIDENT  DAVID WEBB JR - VICE PRESIDENT  DEBORAH (WEBB - SECRETARY
6.	Name of person who inspected site or proposed work for your firm:  Name: DAUID WEBB JR
	Date of Inspection: 2019
7.	List a minimum of three Mechanical Integrity Tests you have completed within the past five years for injection wells having a casing depth of at least 2,500 feet below land surface and provide Owner contact information.  See LTST

Have you ever failed to co	mplete work a	warded to you; if	so, where and w	ny?
In addition to the work lister which you have performed SEE LIST			dividuals or corpo	rations for
List the following information				
Name of Project	City	Contract Value	Date of Completion	Comple to Da
AVAILABLE U	ON REQ	VEST		
(Contin	ue list on inse	t sheet, if neces	ssary)	
What equipment do you ov	wn that is avai	lable for the work	<b><?</b></b>	

12.	What equipment will you purchase for the proposed work?			
	NOTE:  If requested by CITY, the Bidder shall furnish a notarized financial statement, references and other information, sufficiently comprehensive to permit an appraisal of its current financial condition.			

### LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder shall list below the name and address of each Subcontractor who will perform work under this Contract in excess of one-half percent of the total bid price, and shall also list the portion of the work which will be done by such Subcontractor. After the opening of Proposals, changes or substitutions will be allowed with written approval of the City of Hollywood. Subcontractors must be properly licensed and hold a valid Hollywood Certificate of Competency.

Work to be Performed	Subcontractor's Name / Addres
None.	
Attach additional sheets if required.	

- END OF SECTION -

### LOCAL PREFERENCE

(EXHIBIT "A")

Pursuant to §38.50 of the City of Hollywood *Code of Ordinances*, the City shall grant a preference to local Hollywood vendors if their initial bid is within 5% of the bid of the lowest responsive responsible bidder that is a non-local Hollywood vendor. The preference shall allow the local Hollywood vendor to submit a second and final offer, which must be at least 1% less than the bid of the lowest responsible responsive non-local Hollywood vendor to be awarded. The local Hollywood vendor shall have the burden of demonstrating that it maintains a permanent place of business with full-time employees within the City limits and has done so for a minimum of one (1) year prior to the date of issuance of a bid or proposal solicitation within Hollywood, Florida. All supporting documentation (e.g. City of Hollywood valid local business tax receipt) for local preference eligibility must be received with the bid package prior to the bid opening date and time.

### TRENCH SAFETY FORM

This form must be completed and signed by the Bidder.

Failure to complete this form may result in the bid being declared non-responsive.

Bidder acknowledges that the Florida Trench Safety Act, Section 553.60 et. seq., which became effective October 1, 1990, shall be in effect during the period of construction of the project. The Bidder by signing and submitting the bid is, in writing, assuring that it will perform any trench excavation in accordance with applicable trench safety standards. The Bidder further identifies the following separate item of cost of compliance with the applicable trench safety standards as well as the method of compliance:

Method of Compliance	<u>Cost</u>
	Total\$

Bidder acknowledges that this cost is included in the applicable items of the Proposal and in the Grand Total Bid Price. Failure to complete the above will result in the bid being declared non-responsive.

The Bidder is, and the Owner and Engineer are not, responsible to review or assess Bidder's safety precautions, programs or costs, or the means, methods, techniques or technique adequacy, reasonableness of cost, sequences or procedures of any safety precaution, program or cost, including but not limited to, compliance with any and all requirements of Florida Statute Section 553.60 et. seq. cited as the "Trench Safety Act". Bidder is, and the owner and Engineer are not, responsible to determine if any safety related standards apply to the project, including but not limited to, the "Trench Safety Act".

Withess Signature

NICHOLAS LEE
Witness Printed Name

309 Commerce WAY
Witness Address JUPITER, FL 33458

3/36/2022

Date

Title

3/36/2022

- END OF SECTION -

### APPROVED BID BOND

(Construction)

### STATE OF FLORIDA

That we All Webb's Enterprises, Inc.	North Am, as Principal, and Insurance	nerican Specialty e Company, as
Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the	City of Hollywood in the sum of Ten F	Percent
of the Amount of the Bid	_Dollars (\$_10% of bid amount	) lawful money
of the United States, amounting to 10% of	f the total Bid Price, for the payment	of said sum, we
bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, admir	nistrators, and successors, jointly an	d severally, firmly
by these presents.		
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS	S SUCH, that whereas the principal	has submitted the
accompanying bid, dated_April 7,		20°2 for

## Injection Wells 1 & 2 Mechanical Integrity Testing Bid No.: IFB-4714-22-OT

NOW, THEREFORE, if the principal shall not withdraw said bid within 90 days after date of the same and shall within ten days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written contract with the CITY, in accordance with the bid as accepted, and give bond with good and sufficient surety or sureties, and provide the necessary Insurance Certificates as may be required for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such Contract, then this obligation shall be null and void.

			æ	3

In the event of the withdrawal of said bid within the specified period, or the failure to enter into such contract and give such bond and insurance within the specified time, the principal and the surety shall pay to the City of Hollywood the difference between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the City of Hollywood may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work and/or supply the materials covered by said bid.

$\ensuremath{IN}$ WITNESS WHEREOF, the above	bound parties have executed this statement under their
several seals this 7th	
day of <u>April</u> , 20,22	the name and corporate seal of each corporate party being
hereto affixed and these presents du	ly signed by its undersigned representative, pursuant to
authority of its governing body.	
WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS AN INDIVID	DUAL:
Signed, sealed and delivered in the pa	resence of:
Witness	Signature of Individual
Address	
	Printed Name of Individual
Witness	
Address	

		*	3

WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS A CORPORATION Attest:	<u>N</u> :
Kaborah Wieldscoer	All Webb's Enterprises, Inc.
Secretary	Name of Corporation
	309 Commerce Way
	Business Address
	Jupiter, FL 33458
	By: (Affix Corporate Sed)
	Printed Name
	VICE PRESIDENT Official Title
CERTIFICATE AS TO	CORPORATE PRINCIPAL
, DEBORAH WEBB	, certify that I am the secretary of the
Corporation named as Principal in the attach	
	behalf of the Principal, was then <u>VICE PRESIDENT</u>
of said Corporation; that I know	whis signature, and his signature thereto is genuine
and that said bond was duly signed, sealed a	nd attested for and on behalf of said Corporation by
authority of its governing body.	
	Coborah Well (SEAL)

Secretary

_

TO BE EXECUTED BY CORPORATE SUR	<u>RETY</u> :	
Attest: Secretary Erin Condlin, Witness	North American Specialty Insurance Company Corporate Surety 1200 Main Street, Suite 800	
	Business Address Kansas City, MO 64105	
	-0	
	BY: Tylkayla	
	(Affix Corporate Seal)	
	Tyler Ragland	
	Attorney-in-Fact	
	Johnson & Company Name of Local Agency	( - 1, 1 - 1)
	801 N. Orange Avenue, Suite 510	
	Business Address	101.3 / /2
	Orlando, FL 32801	
STATE OF FLORIDA		; ', /
Before me, a Notary Public, duly commission	oned, qualified and acting, personally a	opeared,
Tyler Ragland to me well k	known, who being by me first duly sworr	upon oath
says that he is the attorney-in-factfor the		anc
•		•
that the has been authorized by North American Sp		•
on behalf of the CONTRACTOR named the	erein in favor of the City of Hollywood, F	lorida.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	7th_day of, 20_22	
	Laur K	
	Notary Dukin Charlet	Elorido
	Notary Public, State of Laura Krajczewski Lensky	i iui iua

My Commission Expires: 2/13/2023

Laura Krajczewski Lensky **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# GG301475 Expires 2/13/2023

- END OF SECTION -



AS A A 100

### SWISS RE CORPORATE SOLUTIONS

NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY WASHINGTON INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION

#### GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT North American Specialty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under laws of the State of New Hampshire, and having its principal office in the City of Overland Park, Kansas and Washington International Insurance Company a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Hampshire and having its principal office in the City of Overland Park, Kansas, and Westport Insurance Corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal office in the City of Overland Park, Kansas each does hereby make, constitute and appoint:

JOSEPH D. JOHNSON, JR., JOSEPH D. JOHNSON III, BRETT A. RAGLAND, FRANCIS T. O'REARDON, and TYLER RAGLAND

#### JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

Its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf and as its act and deed, bonds or other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond on behalf of each of said Companies, as surety, on contracts of suretyship as are or may be required or permitted by law, regulation, contract or otherwise, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract or suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the amount of:

ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE MILLION (\$125,000,000.00) DOLLARS

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company at meetings duly called and held on March 24, 2000 and Westport Insurance Corporation by written consent of its Executive Committee dated July 18, 2011.

"RESOLVED, that any two of the President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and each or any of them hereby is authorized to execute a Power of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of the Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of surety, and that each or any of them hereby is authorized to attest to the execution of any such Power of Attorney and to attach therein the seal of the Company; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached."





By
Steven P. Anderson, Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company
& Senior Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company
& Senior Vice President of Westport Insurance Corporation

By \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Mike A. Ito, Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company

& Senior Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company & Senior Vice President of Westport Insurance Corporation SEAL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, North American Specialty Insurance Company, Washington International Insurance Company and Westport Insurance Corporation have caused their official seals to be hereunto affixed, and these presents to be signed by their authorized officers this this \_\_4TH\_\_ day of \_\_DECEMBER \_\_, 20 \_\_20 \_\_.

North American Specialty Insurance Company Washington International Insurance Company Westport Insurance Corporation

State of Illinois County of Cook

ss:

On this 4TH day of DECEMBER, 20 20, before me, a Notary Public personally appeared Steven P. Anderson, Senior Vice President of

Washington International Insurance Company and Senior Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company and Senior Vice President of Westport Insurance Corporation and Michael A. Ito Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company and Senior Vice President

of North American Specialty Insurance Company and Senior Vice President of Westport Insurance Corporation, personally known to me, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as officers of and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of their respective companies.

OFFICIAL SEAL M. KENNY Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires 12/04/2021

M. Kenny, Notary Public

I, <u>Jeffrey Goldberg</u>, the duly elected <u>Vice President and Assistant Secretary</u> of North American Specialty Insurance Company, Washington International Insurance Company and Westport Insurance Corporation do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney given by said North American Specialty Insurance Company, Washington International Insurance Company and Westport Insurance Corporation which is still in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seals of the Companies this 7th day of

April , 20 22

Jeffrey Goldberg, Vice President & Assistant Secretary of Washington International Insurance Company & North American Specialty Insurance Company & Vice President & Assistant Secretary of Westport Insurance Corporation

		y 1 •
	•	
,		



### RESOLUTION OF THE SHAREHOLDERS OF ALL WEBBS ENTERPRISES, INC.

We, David and Deborah Webb, each a Florida resident and being all the Shareholders of All Webbs Enterprises, Inc., a Florida Corporation, hereby declare and resolve as follows:

WHERAS, At said meeting, the Shareholders, On August 15, 2008 appointed David Webb, Jr. Vice President of All Webb's Enterprises, Inc.. It was also decided that David Webb, Jr. would be given corporate binding authority. This binding authority is to begin on August 15, 2008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have executed this Resolution of Shareholders of All Webbs Enterprises, Inc. on this 15<sup>th</sup> day of August 2008

Signature

Printed Name

David W. Webb

David W. Webl

Deborah Webb Ser Deborah Webb



### INTRODUCTION - CORPORATE PROFILE

All Webb's Enterprises, Inc. was founded in 1978 by its current President, David W. Webb. Originally known as Webb's Well Drilling, in 1933 the company expanded and became All Webb's Enterprises, Inc. In the late 1980's Mr. Webb recognized the necessity for drilling contractors specializing in large diameter and deep hole well drilling. In order to meet this growing demand, All Webb's Enterprises, Inc., through strategic planning, bold initiatives and timely acquisitions, has placed itself among the top water well drilling contractors in the state of Florida. All Webb's Enterprises. Inc. specializes in large diameter wells of all types.

Utilizing our own forces and equipment, All Webb's Enterprises, Inc. performs the most stringent well construction procedures including mud rotary and reverse air drilling, coring, packer and pressure testing, water quality sampling, pump and injectivity testing, geophysical logging including RTS, down hole video surveys, complicated cementing programs and well acidizations. Our client list includes both private industry and municipalities. We have completed wells that range from 2-inches to 54-inches in diameter, with depths up to 3,800 feet for uses such as irrigation, potable water supply, reverse esmosis, monitor, injection and drainage.

In the past tea years AWE has completed over 60 Floridan aquifer wells. All of the wells are successful and productive. In early 2009 we completed an injection well system for Okeechobee Landfill, Inc. and performed MIT's for 21 injection wells in South Miami. We are currently under contract to complete an injection well system for Sarasota County.

Our maintenance shop is located in Jupiter, Florida with a full time mechanic, machinist, purchasing agent and an 8,000 square foot repair facility. Our engineering division is also located there. Less than a 14 mile down the street is our administrative office with about 3,000 square feet of additional enclosed storage space.

Over the last several years AWE has been updating our systems and drilling techniques. We have perfected our solids removal system which allows us to complete drilling through Hawthorne Clays in a more expedient manner. Our entire mud system has been revamped to allow us more efficient mud cleaning. AWE has rebuilt and constructed a completely new cementing system with more efficient cement mixing capabilities onsite. Our new cementing system utilizes the latest technology. AWE owns a polyethylene fusion machine and trained employees in polyethylene fusion. Polyethylene piping is used to transport development water so the impact on nearby residents is reduced. AWE has two geophysical logging vans complete with new geophysical logging tools, an Aries video camera and RTS tools.

AWE is a member of the Florida Groundwater Association, The National Ground Water Association and remains current with local legislative matters regarding water well drilling in Florida. We work closely with SFWMD, FDEP and local Health Departments to obtain required permits and stay informed of any changes in federal, state and local water well regulations. Many of our employees attend relevant industry educational seminars.

AWE currently uses Microsoft Project to manage our project resources; however we have been integrating a software program that centralizes all aspects of project management. The software is modular with an integrated scheduling, payroll, equipment, subcontractor and material handling capabilities. This allows all team members to assess a projects progress and contribute to the implementation and completion of a project.

### David W. Webb President/CEA

Project Manager/Site Supervisor

David Webb has been an active Project Manager/Site Manager on the majority of All Webb's Enterprises, Inc.'s projects since the corporation's inception. Mr. Webb's technical and mechanical abilities have proved to be an invaluable asset to our company. Mr. Webb implements a "hands on" management style. His equipment designs and working systems have provided many tools, techniques and procedures integral to our business. Mr. Webb has been a licensed water well driller for 30 years and has attending refresher courses in drilling fluids, well abandonment and business practices.

Miami Dade Water and Sewer Department

7/08 to 4/09

Mechanical Integrity Testing of Deep Injection Wells and Associated Services 35% complete Clean and perform mechanical integrity testing of 21 injection wells. Video and clean 20 Floridan aquiller monitor wells.

Total Contract: \$2,887,002.00

110

LS Simms & Associates

12/07 to 1/09

Drill, coastruct and test one injection well and monitor well system with surface facilities. Total Contract: over 5 million

City of West Palm Beach

Mathews Consulting, Inc.

2/08 to 4/08

ECRWWTP Five Year MIIT Testing for Six Deep Wells

Perform mechanical integrity testing of six injection wells with RTS.

Coatract: \$319,915.00

City of Port St. Lucie

McNabb Hydrogeologic Consulting, Inc.

March 2008

Southport WWTP [ajection Well#]

Perform mechanical integrity testing of injection well with RTS.

Contract: \$60,000.00

Solid Waste Authority

URS Corporation Southern

07/07 to 11/07

NCRRF (ajection Well No. 2 Rehabilitation 38616331

Removed approximately 3,000 feet of 10" steel injection tubing and replaced with fiberglass injection well tubing. Performed packer testing with water qualities. Installed new packer. Performed mechanical integrity testing with RTS and replaced valve and fabricated new stainless steel wellhead. Onsite personnel included David W. Webb, David Webb, Jr., Dana Webb and Gilbert Rivera.

Contract: \$1,033,992.00

Seacoast Utility Authority

Arcadia

11'06 to 7.07

Hood Road Water Treatment Plant RO Test Well No. 1 #06424-W

Orilled, constructed and tested one Floridan Aquifer Test Production Well No. 1 (RO Test Well No. 1) to 1 Total Contract: \$310,973.00



### KENWIN LEE

### MIIT SUPERVISOR GEOPHYSICAL LOGGER/RTS SPECIALIST

309 Commerce Way Jupiter, FL 33458 561-902-7083 Email: kenwinlee@aol.com

### PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

All Webb's Enterprises, Inc. July 2008-present Performs all aspects of geophysical logging services and television survey.

Youngquist Brothers, Inc. 1994 to July 2008 Parformed all aspects of geophysical logging and television survey.

Baroid and Halliburton in Trinidad 1978 to 1994
Trained in redioactive tracer surveys and neutron density logs.

### SKILLS AND QUALIFICATIONS

- 20 years experience
- · Radiation Safety for Geophysical Loggers
- · Recognized and respected by Engineers and FDEP
- · Performed hundreds of radioactive tracer surveys
- · Performed hundreds of geophysical logs and television surveys
- · Department of Health certified
- · MIS Office, Logging Software Warrior

### PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIPS AND CERTIFICATIONS

· Radioactive License

	,		

Includes all labor, material, permits, equipment, drilling, packer testing, coring, geophysical logging, injection test and MIT.

Completion Status: 100%

Total Contract Value: \$3,500,000.00

3) Broward County Deep Monitor Well #5 2401 North Powerline Road Pompano Beach, FL

Michael, Wengrenovich Phone: 954-987-0066

Project Start: 4/10 to 4/13

This project consists of construction of one dual-zone Floridan Aquifer monitor well (MW-5). MW-5 was drilled to a total depth of 1700'. Casing sizes and depths utilized included: 34" steel casing to 16', 24" steel casing to 1000', 16" steel casing to 1380', and 6-5/8" F.R.P. inner casing to 1633'.

Completion Status: 100%

Total Contract Value: \$1,279,022.00

# STATE OF FLORIDA WATER WELL CONTRACTOR LICENSE Issued to David Webb

License No. <u>2040</u> Expires <u>7/31/2023</u>

DISTRICT CERTIFICATION OFFICER

Ron DeSantis, Governor

Halsey Beshears, Secretary





CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR HEREIN SCENTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489-FLORIDA STATUTES



LICENSE NUMBERECGC035886

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2022

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com

Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document,





## Palm Beach County Office of Equal Business Opportunity

**Certifies That** 

# All Webbs Enterprises, Inc. Vendor # VC0000125561

is a Small Business Enterprise as prescribed by section 2-80.20 – 2-80.40 of the Palm Beach June 9, 2019 to June 8, 2022 County Code for a three year period from

The following Services and/or Products are covered under this certification:

Drilling, Plugging, Consulting, Maintenance, Repair, Etc. Well Services (Including Oil, Gas, and Water):

Allen F. Gray, Manager

(5/22/2019)



Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners

Mack Bernard, Mayor
Dave Kerner, Vice Mayor
Hal Valeche
Greg K. Weiss
Robert S. Weinroth
Mary Lou Berger
Melissa McKinlay,

County Administrator Verdenia C. Baker



January 24, 2022

RE: All Webb's Enterprises, Inc. Jupiter, FL

### To Whom It May Concern:

This is to advise that until further notice in writing to you, North American Specialty Insurance Company agrees to provide suretyship on behalf of All Webb's Enterprises, Inc. covering \$20,000,000 single projects and \$40,000,000 aggregate on outstanding contracts.

North American Specialty Insurance Company has a rating of A+, XV from AM Best.

Johnson and Company has enjoyed a twenty plus year relationship with All Webb's Enterprises, Inc. and North American Specialty Insurance Company has been their surety for 4 years.

This letter is not an assumption of liability, nor is it a bid bond or performance bond. It is issued only as a bonding reference as requested by our client. Any arrangement for surety credit is a matter between All Webb's Enterprises, Inc. and the surety.

If you have further questions or require additional information, please contact me at (407)843.1120

Sincerely,

Brett A. Ragland Senior Vice President

Florida Licensed Resident Agent

License Number: E030595



### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 1/7/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

this certificate does not comer r	ights to the certificate holder in field of S		
PRODUCER		CONTACT Denise Carberry	
Blackadar Insurance Agency, Inc 1436 N Ronald Reagan Blvd	2.	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 407-831-3832	FAX (A/C, No): 407-830-4681
Longwood FL 32750		E-MAIL ADDRESS: denise@blackadar.com	
		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #
		INSURER A: Indian Harbor Insurance Co	36940
INSURED	ALLWEB8-01	INSURER B : Depositors Insurance Company	42587
All Webbs Enterprises Inc 309 Commerce Way		INSURER C : Allied Insurance	
Jupiter FL 33458		INSURER D :	
-		INSURER E :	
		INSURER F:	
COVERAGES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 269700180	REVISION NU	MBER:

TI	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES	OF INSU	RANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEE	N ISSUED TO	THE INSURE	D NAMED ABOVE FOR TI	HE POLICY PERIOD
	DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE						
	ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY						O ALL THE TERMS,
	KCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH			REDUCED BY	PAID CLAIMS.		
NSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBR		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s
С	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		ACP3029536665	11/2/2021	11/2/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000
						DAMAGE TO RENTED	

С	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		ACP3029536665	11/2/2021	11/2/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR					DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 300,000
	X Contractual Liab					MED EXP (Any one person)	s 10,000
1						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000
1	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000
	X POLICY X PRO-	2.				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000
	OTHER:						\$
В	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		ACP3029536665	11/2/2021	11/2/2022	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000
	X ANY AUTO					BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
ŀ	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	X HIRED X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
						PIP	\$ 10,000
С	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR		ACP3029536665	11/2/2021	11/2/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					AGGREGATE	\$ 1,000,000
	DED RETENTION \$						\$
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY					PER OTH- STATUTE ER	
	AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY Y/N ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$
	OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	"   "				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$
A A C	Contractors Pollution Professional Liability Installation Floater		PEC005301803 PEC005301803 ACP3029536665	11/2/2021 11/2/2021 11/2/2021	11/2/2022 11/2/2022 11/2/2022	\$1.000,000 Occurrence \$1.000,000 Occurrence \$500,000	\$2,000,000 Aggreg \$2,000,000 Aggreg \$5,000 Ded.

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Excess General Liability policy#MKLV2EUE101281 effective 11/18/2021 to11/18/2022 coverage limit \$3,000,000. Evanston Insurance Co. Equipment Floater - Policy #ACP3029536665 11/2/2021 TO 11/2/2022: Rented/Leased Equip. \$750,000 / \$25,000 Deductible

General Liability: Blanket Additional Insured including completed operations, Primary & Non- Contributory, Blanket Waiver of Subrogation when required by written contract. Business Auto: Blanket Additional Insured and Blanket Waiver of Subrogation when required by written contract. Pollution Liability: Blanket Additional Insured and Blanket Waiver of Subrogation when required by written contract.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
Proof of Insurance Only	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

	V		





### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

**MASTRANDREAC** 

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 1/7/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

.,	is ceruncate does not comer rights t	O tile	COIL	incate noider in ned of st	cit andorsament(s)	<u>'</u>	***************************************		
PRO	DUCER License # 0E67768				CONTACT Linda IV	anovic			
	rance Office of America				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (954) 5		3975 FAX (A/C, No):		
	coa Town Center								
	) University Blvd, Suite 200 Iter, FL 33458				E-MAIL ADDRESS: Linda.lva	anoviceno	ausa.com		
Jup	ter, 1 L 33430				INS	URER(S) AFFO	RDING COVERAGE		NAIC #
					INSURER A : Florida	Citrus, Bus	siness & Industries Fu	nd	15764
INSU	RED								1.5.5
					INSURER B :				
	All Webbs Enterprises, Inc.				INSURER C:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	309 Commerce Way				INSURER D :				
	Jupiter, FL 33458				INSURER E :				
					INSURER F:		· · · · · ·		
				NUMBER:			REVISION NUMBER:		
IN	IIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICII DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY (CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUI PER	REME TAIN,	ENT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORI	N OF ANY CONTRAC DED BY THE POLICI	CT OR OTHER SES DESCRIB	R DOCUMENT WITH RESPECTED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	CT TO	WHICH THIS
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE		SUBR		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP			
LIR		INSD	WVD	FOLICI NUMBER	(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							\$	
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR	1					DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	
								\$	
		1							
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	
	POLICY PRO- LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	s	
	OTHER:							<b>S</b>	
		i					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						(Ea accident)	\$	
	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS				D		BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	S	
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY				II Oqualitation and the second and t		PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY						(Per accident)	2	
								\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	s	
	DED RETENTION \$								
Α								\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			40050040004	444.000		X PER OTH-		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N	N/A		106596432021	1/1/2022	1/1/2023	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N'A					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	e	1,000,000
	If yes, describe under				ages as any				1,000,000
	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	! !					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	<u>\$</u>	1,000,000
					The state of the s				
	<u> </u>				-				
DESC	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES //	CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedu	e, may be attached if mon	e space is requir	red)		
		(,		To I, Additional Name Ra Solista	e, may be enactied it more	a shaca is radui	•u,		
CEL	TIEICATE UOI DED				CANCELLATION				
<u> </u>	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANCELLATION				
					AUAIU E AMAGE				
							ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CA		
					ACCORDANCE WIT	N DATE TH	IEREOF, NOTICE WILL B BY PROVISIONS.	E DE	LIVERED IN
					ACCOUNTAGE WI		NOTICIONS.		
	D				AUTHORIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE			
	Proof of insurance Only				180 1	11/1	•		l
	1				(O). Mas	VI SELVE			l
	DDD 05 (004C(02)				J 7	· /			

### Form W-9

(Rav. October 2013) Cepartment of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

### Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

► Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information.

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

	All	Webbs En	teprises I	nc.				line; do	not leave this lin	e blank.								
	2 80	siness name	disragarded/	entity na	me, if differe	nt from	above											
n page 3.	3 Ch	owing seven	ooxas.	_	,		_		nil no beretne zi		•		in	ertain e	ptions ( intities,	not inc	lividu	only to
is.	1 '	Individual/sol single-memb		or $\square$	I C Corpora	tton	S Corpo	ration	☐ Partnersh	ip _	Trust	/esta		amot o	auga a	nda 66 .		
Print or type. Specific Instructions on page		Note: Check LC if the LLC Inother LLC t	the appropria is classified hat is not disc	te box in as a sing regarded	the line abo gle-member to I from the ow	ove for the LLC that the the the the the the the the the th	ne tax classif It is disregard U.S. federal	ication o led from tax num	corporation, P= f the single-men the owner unles oses. Otherwise classification of i	nber owner.	Do no	110	eck Ex		n from		-	orting
bec	5 Add	Other (see ins ress (number		· .	iba aa l Caa i	·									counts ma		outside	'ha (J.3.)
See S	•	essémble eser		ipt. or su	lita no.) See i	instructi	ons.			Raq	uestar	s nan	ne and a	ddrəss	s (aptio	nai)		
s, ∖		stata, and Z																
1		er, FL 334								- 1								
		ccount numb		tional)														
!Pari	1.	Taxpay	er Identif	icatio	n Numb	er (Ti	N)											
Enter y	our TIN	I in the appr	cpriate box	. The T	N provided	i must	match the	name gi	ven on line 1	to avoid	So	cial :	security	numb	er			
backup residen	o withho nt alien.	olding. For it sale procei	ndividuals, t Mor or disc	his is g	enerally you Lantity see	ur soci	al security's	number	(SSN). Howev	er, for a				П	7		T	T
entities	i, it is y	our employe	r identificat	ion num	ber (EiN). I	if you d	lo not have	a numb	i, later. For oti per, see How t	ner Ordeta			-		-			
ΠN, lat	er.									•	OF							
Note: If	r the ac r To Gi	count is in i /s the Requ	nore than or ester for qui	ne nam idelines	e, see the i	instruct	tions for line	1. Also	see What Na	me and	Em	play	er ident	ficatio	ค ดยกา	ber		
			,			riarribe	i to spital.				5	g	- 2	4	1 8	7	6	4
Part		Certifica	tion															
		s of perjury,		t:									<del></del>					
2. I am r Servic	not sub ce (IRS)	ect to dack	up withhold ubject to ba	ing bed ckup w	:ause: (a) I a ithholding a	am exe	mat from b	ackun i	r I am waiting withholding, o eport all inters	e (h), thave	ant b			L base file		nal Re	eveni that	u <del>o</del> I am
3. l am a	u.S. c	itizen ar oth	er U.S. pers	on (def	ined below	); and												
4. The F	ATCA o	ode(s) ente	red on this f	orm (if	any) indicat	ting tha	it I am exen	npt fron	n FATCA repo	rting is co	rect							
Certifica you have acquisition other than	ition in: failed to on or ab	structions. \ o report all in andonment	ou must cro nterest and o of secured o	ss out i lividend roperty.	tem 2 above s on your ta cancellatio	e if you ex retur	have been in. For real e	notified state tra	by the IRS that ansactions, iter an individual r must provide	t you are cu n 2 does no	urranti ot app	ly. F	or morto	jage ii	าใชาวรถ	paid,		
Sign Here		ature of	71.	/_	P .	1						1		/				
	-1	person ►		hoo	us		<u> </u>			Data ≻	_/		20/	17	0	27	2_	
		Instructes are to th			Cada	48		• Fo	rm 1099-DIV ( ls)	(dividends,	, inclu	ding	those	rom s	tocks	or mu	tual	
noted.								• Fa	rm 1099-MIS( eeds)	C (various	types	of in	come,	prizes	, awar	ds, or	gros	13
related to	Form '	ments. For M-9 and its oublished, go	instructions	, such a	is legislatio	evelopr on enac	nents ited	• For	rm 1099-8 (st sactions by br	ock or mul okars)	tual fu	nd s	ales an	d cert	ain oth	ner		
								• For	rm 1099-S (pr	oceeds fro	m rea	l əst	atə tran	nsactio	ons)			
•		f Form							m 1099-K (m									
informatio	on ratur	entity (Form n with the IF nber (TIN) w	RS must obt	ain vou	r correct ta:	xpayar		1098	m 1098 (home -T (tuition)			est),	1098-	∃ (stud	dent lo	an int	ərəsl	t),
(SSN), ind	lividual	taxpayer id:	entification r	number	(ITIN), adoi	otion			m 1099-C (ca		-							
taxpayer i	dentific	ation numb 1 an informa	er (ATIN), or	employ	ver identific	ation r	umber		m 1099-A (acc									
amount re	portab	ie on an info lut are not li	rmation retu	ırn. Exa	ni to selami	i you, c	tion	alien)	e Form W-9 o , to provide ye	our correct	t TIN.							
		(interest ea						if y be su	ou do not retu bject to backt	ırn Form V up withhol	V-9 to ding.	the . See '	<i>requesi</i> What is	ar wit back	<i>h a Tii</i> up wit	V, <i>yau</i> hhaldi	mig.	ht

later.



### All Webb's Enterprises, Inc. Mechanical Integrity Testing Equipment

The following is a list of major equipment to be used for this project. All equipment is in excellent working order.

Equipment	Capacity
Crane	RT50
Frac Tank	21,000 Gallon
Steel Tanker	7,500 Gallon
High Pressure Pump	
High Flow Centrifugal Pump	4000 psi, 4 gpm
Hoses, fittings, hand tools	1000 gpm, 85 psi
Logging unit	As needed
Camera Unit	RTS, Temp, Gamma, Video Survey w/ Sideview, Riser, Packoff, Geiger and Dosimeters
	2003 Laval R-2000 Dual Cam with 360° Rotation, Instacam Video Printer, Video Titler and DVD Recorder, Hydraulic Winch with 5,000 Foot Cable
Backhoe	Caterpillar 430-D Wheel Drive
Light Plant	Amida
Pressure Gage	
Flow meter	0-300 psi, 0.5 psi graduations w/cal cert 60 days
Tubing Trailer	0-300 gpm, w/cal cert 1" 2" 3"
Packers	3000' 2-3/8 Tubing
Pressure washer	24" Packer & 24" Brush and Subs
	3500psi
Salt Kill Barrel	100 gal with fittings
Salt	10 super sacks of salt
lob boxes	Miscellaneous hand tools

### AWE Jobsite Personnel

Main Office

561-7462079

Project Manager

David Webb Jr

561-718-5092

MIT Supervisor

Kenwin Lee

954-304-6394

	S.		

		1				100(111)	1 1:0
GR	24.00						
				·			
				_GR-GR#3 (GR#3_T) GR#3_TOP	9.33	1.69	50.00
				TREJCT-A (RTS) EJECTOR 14.5' FROM TOOL BOTTOM	3.00	1.50	10.00
			Н				
GR#2	11.25	_		GR #2 -GR#2 (GR#2_M) GR#2_MIDDLE	3.58	1.69	20.00
CCL	9.67			CCL-000 (000001) CASING COLLAR LOCATOR	0.83	1.69	5.00
				·			
				TRDET-GR#1 (GR#1_B) GR#1_BOTTOM	8.67	1.69	50.00
				GR#1_BOTTOM			
GR#1 TEMP	0.58			TEMP-11116Temp (11116HT)	0.58	1.69	
TEMP	0.17		Dataset:	RTS_TEMP			

Dataset: Total Length: Total Weight: O.D.

rts.db: field/well/run1/pass1 26.00 ft 145.00 lb 1.69 in

,		

### **BIDDER REFERENCES**



References provided below are for projects awarded to and implemented by All Webbs Enterprises, Inc.

Key
IW - Injection Well
MW - Monitoring Well
PW - Floridan Production Well
ASR - Aquifer Storage & Recovery
IND - Industrial Well
M&R - Maintenance and Rehabilitation

		T					
	END DATE	Jun-20	May-20	Nov-19	Mar- 20	Jun- 20	Jun- 20
	START DATE	Jun-20	May-20	Aug-19	Mar- 20	Jun- 20	Jun - 20
	% COMPLETE AS OF 10/22/2020	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	APPROXIMATE VALUE COMPLETE AS OF 10/22/2020	\$ 34,720.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 764,750.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 265,800.00
	PROJECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION (SEE KEY ABOVE)	PBG WWTP CLASS I INJ. Well MIT	Well Rehabilitation East Terry St. Wells No. 17-24 Upper Floridan Wells No. 29,30	G.T. Lohmyer WWTP Deep Injection Wells Mechanical Integrity Test (5) Class 1 Injection Wells Mechanical Integrity Testing	Deep injection Well Mechanical Integrity Testing	Hood Road Water Treatment Plant Class I Injection Well HRIW-1 Mechanical Integrity Testing	REA MIT Deep Wells IW-1 & IW-2
	CONTACT	Jon Friedrichs JLA Geosciences, Inc. JFriedrichs@jlageosciences.com S61-459-9355	Hydro Designs Michael Knapp geode922@aol.com 321-759-2312	City of Fort Lauderdale Herbert Stanley HStanley@fortlauderdale.gov 954-828-6801	Rod Miller JLA Geosciences RMiller@jlageosciences.com 561-719-2422	Jon Friedrichs JLA Geosciences, Inc. JFriedrichs@jlageosciences.com 561-459-9355	Jim McGrath LS Sims and Associates Inc. jmcgrath@simsenv.com 321-504-4046
	CLIENT /ADDRESS/CONTACT	Seacoast Utility Authority 11498 Nursery lane Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418	St. Lucie West Service District Hydro Designs 450 SW Utility Drive Michael Knapp Port St. Lucie, FL 34986 geode922@ao	City of Fort Lauderdale 100 North Andrews Ave. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	City of Vero Beach 1053 20th Place Vero Beach, FL 32960	Seacoast Utility Authority 4200 Hood Road Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410	Renesas Electronics America Jim McGrath 1650 Robert J Conlan Blvd. NE LS Sims and Associates Inc. Palm Bay, FL 32905 jmcgrath@simsenv.com 321-504-4046
PROJECT ID		н	2	m	4	ъ	9

END DATE	May- 19		Sep-18		Mar-18		Feb-18
START DATE	May- 18		April- 18		Feb- 18		Aug-17
% COMPLETE AS OF 10/22/2020	100%		100%		100%		100%
APPROXIMATE VALUE	\$ 1,631,300.00		132,000.00		142,300.00		389,010.00
PROJECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION (SEE KEY ABOVE)	Mechanical Integrity Testing of Deep Injection Wells and Associated Services at Various Sites (21 Wells)	Sunrise IW-1 MIT and Leak repair at IW-3	•	Injection Well No. 1 and No. 2 6	Tyckion well no. 1 and No. 2 Brushing and Testing	Splana tal tal of the second s	Show of I'r lov lottli & Cleaning
CONTACT	Sonia Villamil Miami Dade Water and Sewer Sonia.Villamil@miamidade.gov 305-794-1908	Timothy Welch	twelch@sunrisefl.gov 954-888-6055	Jamie Sullivan	Solid Waste Authority jsullivan@swa.org 561-640-4000, Ext. 4632	Michael Wenerenovich	Hazen and Sawyer mwengrenovich@hazenandsawyer .com 954-987-0066
CLIENT /ADDRESS/CONTACT	Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Sonia Villamil Department Sonia.Villamil Miami, FL 33146 305-794-1908	City of Sunrise	Parkway Sunrise, FL 33325	Solid Waste Authority	7501 N. Jog Road West Palm Beach, Florida 33412	City of Hollywood	1621 North 14th Ave. Hollywood, FL 33020
PROJECT ID NO.	7		∞		6		10